



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E3V11-R0

District: District 3 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE ESCAMBIA, OKALOOSA, Project(s): 42214227292 (*)

Contract Desc: MILTON OPS MAINTENANCE - REMOVE-REPLACE THERMO AND SIGNS

Ran	k V endor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$461,350.00	100.00%
2	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$514,245 . 00	111.47%
	GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I	Irregular	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 12

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract**: E3V11-R0

District: District 3 Counties: Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 12/31/22 COMPLETION DATE ESCAMBIA, Project(s): 42214227292 (*)

Contract Descr: MILTON OPS MAINTENANCE - REMOVE-REPLACE THERE AND SIGNS

The Improvements under this Work Document-driven Contract consist of the installation and or removal of information signs (single and multi-post), installation and/or removal of thermoplastic pavement markings, permanent tape and reflective pavement markers within the Departments right of way in Escambia, Santa Rosa and Okaloosa Counties. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the other pay items listed.

The overall budgetary ceiling on this contract shall not exceed \$100,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

A Proposal Guaranty will not be required on indefinite quantity contracts, such as work document driven contracts, with an advertised budget amount of \$150,000 or less regardless of the bid amount.

Line No / Item ID Altern Item Description		Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
() indicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATOR:	S (UN					
0005 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, MOUNT, UP TO 12 SI		5.000 AS	425.00000	2,125.00	475.00000	2,375.00		
0010 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, MOUNT, 12-20 SF	F&I GROUND	5.000 AS	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,450.00000	7,250.00		
0015 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, MOUNT, 21-30 SF	F&I GROUND	3.000 AS	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00		
0020 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, MOUNT, 31+ SF	F&I GROUND	1.000 AS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 12

Letting:	: 032	211014	October 14, 202	1 Cal	l Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERAL STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		
	cates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATORS	(UN	ı				
	0700 1 40 POST SIGN, IN	NSTALL	2.000 AS	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00		
	0700 1 50 POST SIGN, R	RELOCATE	2.000 AS	200.00000	400.00	300.00000	600.00		
	0700 1 60 POST SIGN, R	REMOVE	2.000 AS	125.00000	250.00	100.00000	200.00		
MULTI- P	0700 2 11 POST SIGN, F& UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00		
MULTI- P	0700 2 12 POST SIGN, F& 12-20 SF	&I GROUND	2.000 AS	3,700.00000	7,400.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00		
MULTI- P	0700 2 13 POST SIGN, F& 21-30 SF	3.I GROUND	2.000 AS	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00		
MULTI- P	0700 2 14 POST SIGN, F& 31-50 SF	&I GROUND	1.000 AS	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
MULTI- P	0700 2 15 POST SIGN, F& 51-100 SF	&I GROUND	1.000 AS	6,750.00000	6,750.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
MULTI- P	0700 2 16 POST SIGN, F8 101-200 SF	&I GROUND	1.000 AS	10,250.00000	10,250.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00		



Page 3 of 12

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

_

Letting	g: 03	3211014	October 14, 202	21 Ca l	ll Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BAR	(2) ACME BARRICADES LC		
	•	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATORS	S (UN					
	0700 2 17 POST SIGN, F , 201-300 SF	F&I GROUND	1.000 AS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	16,200.00000	16,200.00		
	0700 2 18 POST SIGN, F , 301-400 SF	F&I GROUND	1.000 AS	18,250.00000	18,250.00	18,600.00000	18,600.00		
0080 MULTI-	0700 240 POST SIGN, I	NSTALL	1.000 AS	1,750.00000	1,750.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
0085 MULTI- RELOCA		GROUND MOL	1.000 JNT, AS	3,150.00000	3,150.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
0090 MULTI-	0700 2 60 POST SIGN, F	REMOVE	1.000 AS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
	0700 3101 ANEL, FURNIS ID MOUNT, UF	SH & INSTALL P TO 12 SF	5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00		
	0700 3102 ANEL, FURNIS ID MOUNT, 12	SH & INSTALL 2-20 SF	5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	550.00000	2,750.00		
	0700 3103 ANEL, FURNIS ID MOUNT, 21	SH & INSTALL I-30 SF	5.000 EA	1,050.00000	5,250.00	1,350.00000	6,750.00		
	0700 3104 ANEL, FURNIS ID MOUNT, 31	SH & INSTALL I-50 SF	2.000 EA	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 12

Letting:	03	3211014	October 14, 202	21 Cal	l Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	lo / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERAI STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		
() indica	ates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATORS	S (UN					
SIGN PAN	0700 3105 NEL, FURNIS MOUNT, 51	SH & INSTALL -100 SF	1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00		
SIGN PAN	0700 3106 NEL, FURNIS MOUNT, 10	SH & INSTALL 1-200 SF	1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00		
SIGN PAN	0700 3107 NEL, FURNIS MOUNT, 20	SH & INSTALL 1-300 SF	1.000 EA	3,750.00000	3,750.00	11,200.00000	11,200.00		
SIGN PAN	0700 3108 NEL, FURNIS MOUNT, 30	SH & INSTALL 1-400 SF	1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	13,100.00000	13,100.00		
SIGN PAN	0700 3109 NEL, FURNIS MOUNT, 40	SH & INSTALL 1-500 SF	1.000 EA	6,500.00000	6,500.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00		
	0700 3401 NEL, INSTAL	L, UP TO 12 S	5.000 F EA	200.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,500.00		
	0700 3402 NEL, INSTAL	L, 12 - 20 SF	2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00		
	0700 3403 NEL, INSTAL	L, 21 - 30 SF	2.000 EA	450.00000	900.00	600.00000	1,200.00		
	0700 3404 NEL, INSTAL	L, 31 - 50 SF	2.000 EA	600.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	1,200.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 12

Letting	j: 03	3211014	October 14, 20	21 Cal	l Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERAL STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		
	-	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATOR:	S (UN					
	0700 3405 ANEL, INSTAL	L, 51 -1 00 SF	1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	3,450.00000	3,450.00		
	0700 3406 ANEL, INSTAL	L, 101 - 200 SF	1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,450.00000	3,450.00		
	0700 3407 ANEL, INSTAL	L, 201 - 300 SF	1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,450.00000	3,450.00		
	0700 3408 ANEL, INSTAL	L, 301 - 400 SF	1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00		
	0700 3409 ANEL, INSTAL	L, 401 - 500 SF	1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
	0700 3410 ANEL, INSTAL	L, 501 - 600 SF	1.000 EA	6,500.00000	6,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
PROFILE THERMO	OPLASTIC,ST	ANDARD- S, WHITE, SOL	5.000 GM .ID,6"	6,500.00000	32,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
PROFILE THERMO	OPLASTIC,ST .T SURFACES		5.000 GM	6,500.00000	32,500.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 12

Letting	g: 03	3211014	October 14, 202	21 Cal	l Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	Quantity Units	(1) EMERAL STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		
() indi	icates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATORS	S (UN					
	OPLASTIC,ST	⁻ ANDARD- S, YELLOW, SI	5.000 GM KIP,6"	4,500.00000	22,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0205 OBJECT	0705 10 1 MARKER, T	YPE 1	2.000 EA	225.00000	450.00	225.00000	450.00		
0210 OBJECT	0705 10 2 MARKER, T	YPE 2	2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	85.00000	170.00		
0215 OBJECT	0705 10 3 MARKER, T	YPE 3	2.000 EA	235.00000	470.00	250.00000	500.00		
0220 OBJECT	0705 10 4 MARKER, T	YPE 4	2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	225.00000	450.00		
0225 DELINEA	0705 11 1 ATOR, FLEXII	BLE TUBULAR	2.000 EA	120.00000	240.00	75.00000	150.00		
0230 DELINEA	0705 11 2 ATOR, NON-F	FLEXIBLE	2.000 EA	110.00000	220.00	75.00000	150.00		
		「 MARKINGS, V, ISLAND NO	25.000 SF SE	5.00000	125.00	10.00000	250.00		



Page 7 of 12

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Lettin	g: 03	3211014	October 14, 20	21 Ca l	II Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) EMERAI STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		
	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATOR	S (UN					
	0710 11331 D PAVEMENT ARD,BLACK, S		5.000 GM	1,200.00000	6,000.00	650.00000	3,250.00		
SOLID,	0711 11102 OPLASTIC, ST 8" FOR INTER ISLAND			1,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00		
SOLID,	0711 11123 OPLASTIC, S ¹ 12" FOR CRO OABOUT			5.00000	25.00	25.00000	125.00		
	0711 11124 OPLASTIC, S 18" FOR DIAG ONS		5.000 HITE, LF	7.00000	35,00	35.00000	175.00		
	0711 11125 OPLASTIC, S 24" FOR STOI WALK		5.000 HITE, LF	10.00000	50.00	45.00000	225.00		
2-4 DO	0711 11141 IOPLASTIC, STITED GUIDELI SION, 6"			1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
	0711 11160 OPLASTIC, S ^T GE OR SYMB		10.000 HITE, EA	100.00000	1,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00		
0275 THERM ARROV	0711 11170 IOPLASTIC, S ⁻ V	TANDARD, W	10.000 HITE, EA	75.00000	750.00	200.00000	2,000.00		



Page 8 of 12

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Lettin	g: 03	3211014	October 14, 20	21 Cal	l Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERAL STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		
	dicates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATOR:	S (UN					
		TANDARD, FOR DIAGONA	5.000 LF AL	7.00000	35.00	40.00000	200.00		
YELLO\	0711 11241 IOPLASTIC, S W, 2-4 DOTTE D EXTENSION	D GUIDE LINE	2.000 GM /6-10	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
	0711 14123 10PLASTIC, PI , SOLID, 12" F	REFORMED, FOR CROSSWA	20.000 LF NLK	10.00000	200.00	25.00000	500.00		
	0711 14125 10PLASTIC, PI , SOLID, 24" F	REFORMED, FOR CROSSWA	20.000 LF NLK	15.00000	300.00	40.00000	00.008		
	0711 14160 1OPLASTIC, PI , MESSAGE	REFORMED,	5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
	0711 14170 10PLASTIC, PI , ARROW	REFORMED,	5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	4,000.00		
	D ASPHALT S	TANDARD-OPE SURFACES WH		5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00		
	D ASPHALT S	TANDARD-OPE SURFACES, WH		6,500.00000	13,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 12

Letting:	: 03	3211014	October 14, 20	21 Cal	l Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERAI STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RICADES LC		
() indic	cates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATORS	S (UN					
THERMO GRADED	ASPHALT S	FANDARD-OPE URFACES, WH PR 3-9 LANE DI	HITE,	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00		
THERMO GRADED	0711 15201 DPLASTIC, ST DASPHALT S , SOLID, 6"	FANDARD-OPE URFACES,	2.000 EN GM	5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00		
THERMO GRADED	0711 15202 PLASTIC, ST ASPHALT S , SOLID, 8"	FANDARD-OPE URFACES	2.000 EN GM	6,500.00000	13,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
THERMO	ASPHALT S	ΓANDARD-OPE URFACES,	2.000 EN GM	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00		
THERMO	0711 16101 PLASTIC, ST ES, WHITE, S	ΓANDARD-OTH SOLID, 6"	2.000 HER GM	5,200.00000	10,400.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00		
THERMO	0711 16102 PLASTIC, ST ES, WHITE, S	FANDARD-OTH SOLID, 8"	2.000 HER GM	5,500.00000	11,000.00	6,200.00000	12,400.00		
THERMO		FANDARD-OTH SKIP, 6",10-30 :		3,200.00000	6,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
THERMO	0711 16201 PLASTIC, ST ES, YELLOW	FANDARD-OTH 7, SOLID, 6"	2.000 HER GM	5,200.00000	10,400.00	5,200.00000	10,400.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 12

Letting:	03211014	October 14, 20	21 Ca l	l Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
Line No / I		ate Quantity Units	(1) EMERAI STRIPIN		(2) ACME BAR	RRICADES LC		
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	CTION: 0001	(DELINEATOR	S (UN					
THERMOPLA	1 16202 STIC, STANDARD-O YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	2.000 THER GM	5,500.00000	11,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
THERMOPLA	1 16231 STIC, STANDARD-O YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	2.000 THER GM	3,200.00000	6,400.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
THERMOPLA THERMOPLA	1 17 1 STIC, REMOVE EXIS STIC PAVEMENT SURFACE TO REMA		10.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00		
PERMANENT	3103101 TAPE, WHITE, SOL ETE BRIDGES	0.500 ID, 6" GM	40,000.00000	20,000.00	32,000.00000	16,000.00		
PERMANENT	3103131 TAPE, WHITE, D, 6" FOR CONCRE	0.500 GM TE	20,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	6,000.00		
PERMANENT	3103201 TAPE, YELLOW, SC ETE BRIDGES	0.500 DLID, 6" GM	40,000.00000	20,000.00	32,000.00000	16,000.00		
PERMANENT	3103231 TAPE, YELLOW, 10 TTED, 6" FOR CONC		20,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	6,000.00		
PERMANENT	3103331 TAPE, BLACK, D, 6" FOR CONCRE	0.500 GM TE	25,000.00000	12,500.00	12,000.00000	6,000.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 12

Lettir	ng: (3211014	October 14, 20	21 Cal	ll Order: 007		Contract:	E3V11-R0	
	e No / Item ID n Description		e Quantity Units		(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC		
() ir	ndicates item is k	oid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(DELINEATORS	S (UN					
0400 PREFO REMO		ANENT TAPE,	20.000 SF	10.00000	200.00	30.00000	600.00		
0405 OFF-D OFFIC	E102 10 UTY LAW ENF ER	FORCEMENT	5.000 MH	75,00000	375.00	125,00000	625.00		
MARKI	E706 1 42 ECTIVE PAVEN ER(REMOVE ACE)(CLASS B	AND	20.000 EA	10.00000	200.00	25.00000	500.00		
	0001 DELINE	ATORS (UN) S	Section Totals:		\$461,350.00 [°]		\$514,245.00 [°]		
		Contract G	rand Totals:		\$461,350.00		\$514,245.00		



01/06/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 12

Letting: 03211014 October 14, 2021 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract**: E3V11-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED \$100,000.00